

OHLONE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Trustees

FROM: Dr. Douglas Treadway

DATE: February 13, 2008

SUBJECT: Ratification of Amendment 18 to Perkins and Will Contract No. 162-1102-002

---

On June 25, 2003, the Board approved a contract with Perkins and Will for Architectural Design Services for the Ohlone College Newark Center for Health, Sciences, & Technology in the amount of \$3,945,857.00. During the normal course of construction, it is periodically necessary to make changes to the scope of work and amend the contract to respond to conditions at the site or to the changing market. Previous amendments ratified by the Board total \$950,202.89.

The Ohlone Community College District has requested additional services to provide civil engineering related to the front monument signage. Amendment #18 increases the contract by \$1,600.00 to a new total of \$4,897,659.89. Funding for this amendment is allocated in the Measure A Bond funds.

RECOMMENDATION

The President/Superintendent recommends ratification of Amendment #18 as listed above to contract number 162-1102-002 with Perkins and Will in the amount of \$1,600.00.